
Seminole Springs District 

Commissioner’s Meeting 
June 9, 2011 

 

1. Opening 

2. Invocation 

3. Welcome & Introductions 

a. New Commissioners:  

i. Ken Padyjasek – Pack 237 

4. UVTS Recap 

5. Roundtable Commissioner Reports 

a. Cub Scout: Linda Braswell 

b. Boy Scout: Lou Eisenberg 

6. Commissioner Education 

a. Monthly topic – “Commissioner Annual Orientation” Training 

i. Part 1 - http://youtu.be/YSpRQWVv7GU 

ii. Part 2 – http://youtu.be/xHzbxGXBEgE 

iii. Part 3 - http://youtu.be/GTFpiidzpZc 

b. Commissioner Basic Training 

i. When: Saturday, June 18, 2011 

ii. Where: Winter Park Masonic Lodge, Grand Ave 

iii. Continental Breakfast 8am, Training 9am 

iv. Lunch will be served 

v. Cost: $8 

vi. We need Commissioners to help as instructors! 

7. Unit Issues  

8. Announcements 

a. “Dish with Commish” – June 25th, Panera Bread, S Sun Dr, Lake Mary, 8:30 a.m. 

b. Units with no Commissioner Assigned 

c. July Meeting – 7:00 p.m. – Indoor Potluck Picnic 

9. From the District Exec 

10. District Commissioner’s Minute 

11. Adjourn 

 

Upcoming events where Commissioners can get good unit contacts, please attend if you are available: 

- Council Annual Business Meeting & Recognition Banquet, June 10th  

- District Cub Day Camp, June 20 – 24, LDS Lake Mary 

- District Training Day (Cub, Scout, Venturing), October 8th  

- District Cub Family Campout, October 14-15 

- Council Camporee, December 2-4, Camp La-No-Che (the Ranch) 

- University of Scouting, January 28, 2012, Timber Creek HS (East Orlando) 



Units Contacted January - May 2011 Units Visited

Units Contacted Average

Jan 60 68 88.24% 96.76%

Feb 68 68 100.00% 96.76%

Mar 66 68 97.06% 96.76%

Apr 66 67 98.51% 96.76%

May 68 68 100.00% 96.76%

328 339 96.76%

Unit "Visits" Average

Jan 35 68 51.47% 65.49%

Feb 40 68 58.82% 65.49%

Mar 47 68 69.12% 65.49%

Apr 49 67 73.13% 65.49%

May 51 68 75.00% 65.49%

222 339 65.49% 65.49%
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Units & Commissioner Assignments

Unit No Location Night Leader Phone Email Commissioner

Pack 4 Bear Lake UMC (Apopka) Mo Keith Rimmer 407 788-2824 pack4troop4@aol.com Not Assigned

Pack 263 Markham Woods Pres Th Clem Gray 407-414-4729 clemgray@earthlink.net. Not Assigned

Pack 529 Holy Cross Lutheran Church (Lake Mary) Mo Kevin Flay 407-782-9056 Kevin_Flay@yahoo.com Not Assigned

Pack 787 Willow Creek Presbyterian Church (Winter Springs) Tu Troy Peterson 407-339-3011 chungdoe@cfl.rr.com Not Assigned

Pack 898 All Souls Catholic School (Sanford) Su Andrew Valente 407-324-9437 avalent5@bellsouth.net Not Assigned

Troop 203 Wekiva Presbyterian (Longwood) Mo Andy Rosen 407-921-0129 andy@pineloch.com Not Assigned

Troop 236 Page Private School (Seminole Town Center Sanford) Mo Nav Khalsa 321-696-9605 navkhalsa@gmail.com Not Assigned

Troop 491 Rolling Hills Moravian Church (Longwood) Tu Jackie Braswell 407-416-5091 lukebraswell@yahoo.com Not Assigned

Troop 691 Pentecostal Church of Longwood Mo Keith Gandy 407-467-6327 lkgandy@aol.com Not Assigned

Troop 773 First Baptist Sweetwater Church (Longwood) Tu David Burwell 407-628-4902 dslbur@yahoo.com Not Assigned

Troop 936 Sweetwater Episcopal Academy (Longwood) Mo Jeff Staimer 407-661-5813 jeffstamer@aol.com Not Assigned

Post 212 Longwood PD Th Channing Walton (407) 260-3400 cwalton@longwoodfl.org Not Assigned

Post 596 COPS Center Altamonte Springs Mall Th Tony VanCleve 407-571-8291 abvancleave@altamonte.org Not Assigned

Post 708 Winter Springs PD We Nick Romano 407-340-4482 nromano@winterspringsfl.org Not Assigned
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Units & Commissioner Assignments

Unit No Location Night Leader Phone Email Commissioner

Pack 4 Bear Lake UMC (Apopka) Mo Keith Rimmer 407 788-2824 pack4troop4@aol.com Not Assigned

Pack 34 First UMC (Sanford) Dennis Walking 407-330-1272 deefactor@aol.com Paul Petracca

Pack 38 St Mary Magdalen Church (Altamonte Springs) Th William (Joe) Snider 407-328-0855 wj.snider@yahoo.com Eleanor Johnson

Pack 46 Wekiva Presbyterian Church (Longwood) Greg Staudenmaier 407-956-9346 walkinpower@gmail.com Frank Kucera

Pack 85 LDS Lake Mary We Dottie Pilcher 407-323-2041 djp_fluff9@yahoo.com Jim Robertson

Pack 196 Winter Springs ES (Winter Springs) Ken Bordner 407-617-9698 doitagainken@cfl.rr.com Joel Peisner

Pack 230 St Andrews Presbyterian Church (Apopka) We Tim Platt 407-455-1865 tplatt37@yahoo.com Alayna Akutagawa

Pack 234 Sanlando UMC (Longwood) Th Rick Dreggors 407-862-6878 rdreggors@caldreg.com Barbara Lee

Pack 237 St Marks Presbyterian Church (Altamonte Springs) Tu Jeff Rye 407-718-1853 photojazzjeff@gmail.com Ken Padyjasek

Pack 242 River Oaks Pres Tu Brad Cholette 407-687-4887 bradc611@yahoo.com Barbara Lee

Pack 251 New Covenant Assembly of God (Casselberry) Mo Michael Franks 407-617-9916 Michael@scoutpack251.com Duane Eyler

Pack 263 Markham Woods Pres Th Clem Gray 407-414-4729 clemgray@earthlink.net. Not Assigned

Pack 341 Community UMC (Casselberry) Jessica Rosario 407-212-7301 cubpack341@gmail.com Greg Demas

Pack 491 Longwood ES We Jayme Scott 407-463-7227 cubscoutpack491@gmail.com Jackie Braswell

Pack 504 LDS Sanford We Nathan Maloney 864-313-9333 malnat11@hotmail.com Kent Shepherd

Pack 507 St Peters Episcopal Church (Lake Mary) Mo James McGahuey 321-229-7464 Margaret McCamy

Pack 529 Holy Cross Lutheran Church (Lake Mary) Mo Kevin Flay 407-782-9056 Kevin_Flay@yahoo.com Not Assigned

Pack 543 First Presbyterian Church of Sanford Tu Brian Nash 407-687-2911 thatoldhouseinc@cfl.rr.com Margaret McCamy

Pack 630 Annunciation Catholic Church (Altamonte Springs) Th John Williamson john_williamson@doh.state.fl.us Keith Rimmer

Pack 692 Westminster Presbyterian Church (Casselberry) Michael Townes 407-719-0932 mtownes64@gmail.com Joan Buchanan

Pack 773 First Baptist Sweetwater Church (Longwood) Mo EJ Perry 407-772-0531 spinwem3@gmail.com Dan Roberts

Pack 787 Willow Creek Presbyterian Church (Winter Springs) Tu Troy Peterson 407-339-3011 chungdoe@cfl.rr.com Not Assigned

Pack 830 Altamonte Chapel UCC (Altamonte Springs) Mo Cheryl  Ouano 407-260-9084 cebouano@embarqmail.com Chris Clark

Pack 834 LDS Longwood Tu Carl Johnson 407-951-5076 cjohnson568@cfl.rr.com Thomas Dills

Pack 836 Boys and Girls Club (Sanford - Midway) We Dedra Chavers 407-320-5988 dchavers@bgccf.org Tex Lewis

Pack 854 Holy Cross Academy (Sanford) Tu Mabel Flores 407-923-7485 missmabeline@hotmail.com Ron Blaisdell

Pack 898 All Souls Catholic School (Sanford) Su Andrew Valente 407-324-9437 avalent5@bellsouth.net Not Assigned

Pack 953 American Legion Post 53 (Sanford) Donna Konkal 321-377-0204 dkonkal1@cfl.rr.com Marv Rosen

Pack 980 Grace UMC (Lake Mary) Mo Sonia Schmal 407-688-4629 Msonnie377@aol.com Bill Prescott

Troop 7 St Andrews Presbyterian (Sanford) Mo Bob Davis 407-257-3038 bjksd@aol.com John Halter

Troop 34 First UMC (Sanford) Mo Bart Cole (407) 323-0029 bdc0765@earthlink.net Paul Petracca

Troop 38 St Mary Magdalen Catholic Church (Altamonte Springs) Mo John Carey 407-366-9289 johncarey@bellsouth.net Eleanor Johnson

Troop 85 LDS Lake Mary We Hector Casablanca hemacari@yahoo.com Jim Robertson

Troop 196 Winter Springs Community Center Tu Duane Eyler 407-619-8071 seyler@cfl.rr.com Ron Blaisdell

Troop 203 Wekiva Presbyterian (Longwood) Mo Andy Rosen 407-921-0129 andy@pineloch.com Not Assigned

Troop 234 Sanlando UMC (Longwood) Mo Chris Wilson 407-421-8036 cwilson@paychex.com Norm Kasch

Troop 236 Page Private School (Seminole Town Center Sanford) Mo Nav Khalsa 321-696-9605 navkhalsa@gmail.com Not Assigned

Troop 237 St Marks Presbyterian Church (Altamonte Springs) Mo Mickey Nowell 407-924-6802 mickey@mickeynowell.com Mike Beates
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Units & Commissioner Assignments

Unit No Location Night Leader Phone Email Commissioner

Troop 242 Grace UMC (Lake Mary) Th Pete Schmal 407-688-4629 pschmal@grandcypress.com Bill Prescott

Troop 263 Markham Woods Prebyterian Church (Lake Mary) Mo Scott Ankerholz 407-849-0100 Scott@ankerholz.com Ridge Moreland

Troop 341 Community UMC (Casselberry) Mo Andy Biscardi 407-302-2257 biscardia@bellsouth.net Greg Demas

Troop 491 Rolling Hills Moravian Church (Longwood) Tu Jackie Braswell 407-416-5091 lukebraswell@yahoo.com Not Assigned

Troop 504 LDS Sanford We Chris Keeling 407-701-8140 keelingc@hotmail.com Kent Shepherd

Troop 507 St Peters Episcopal Church (Lake Mary) Mo Louis B Eisenberg 407-324-3228 flagator@cfl.rr.com Ridge Moreland

Troop 543 Elks Lodge (Sanford) Tu Terrance Murphy 407-788-7577 scoutmaster@troop543.com Angie Francisco

Troop 690 FBC Altamonte (Altamonte Springs) Th Douglas Scott 407-415-6299 Rob Reese

Troop 691 Pentecostal Church of Longwood Mo Keith Gandy 407-467-6327 lkgandy@aol.com Not Assigned

Troop 692 Westminster Pres Mo Walter Wroblicky 407-797-6000 walter.wroblicky@gmail.com Joan Buchanan

Troop 773 First Baptist Sweetwater Church (Longwood) Tu David Burwell 407-628-4902 dslbur@yahoo.com Not Assigned

Troop 787 Willow Creek Presbyterian Church (Winter Springs) Tu Duane Fogg 407-696-2922 dafogg@aol.com Mike Beates

Troop 830 Altamonte Chapel UCC (Altamonte Springs) We Jim Heasley 407-810-4282 ltcracker@aol.com Peggy Hostettler

Troop 834 LDS Longwood (Lake Mary) Tu Todd Hansen 407-833-3736 thansen@sunburstshutters.com Thomas Dills

Troop 836 Boys and Girls Club of Midway (Sanford) We Dedra Chavers 407-320-5988 dchavers@bgccf.org Tex Lewis

Troop 849 Annunciation Catholic Church (Altamonte Springs) Th Kevin Kennah 407-880-8202 kkennah@bellsouth.net Keith Rimmer

Troop 854 Holy Cross Lutheran Church (Lake Mary) Tu Michael Eubanks 321-262-1018 michael.eubanks@ge.com Ron Blaisdell

Troop 936 Sweetwater Episcopal Academy (Longwood) Mo Jeff Staimer 407-661-5813 jeffstamer@aol.com Not Assigned

Troop 953 American Legion Post 53 (Sanford) Tim Winkle 407-322-3071 tim.winkle@yahoo.com Marv Rosen

Crew 77 Annunciation Catholic Church (Altamonte Springs) Th Mike Horn 407-619-8723 mvhorn1@gmail.com Dan Roberts

Crew 85 LDS Lake Mary We Ed Gaertner 407-695-5255 emailallemail@gmail.com Jim Robertson

Crew 234 Sanlando UMC (Longwood) Su Jim Fox 407 682 5499 James.Fox@Orlandohealth.com Norm Kasch

Crew 504 LDS Sanford We Chris Keeling 407-701-8140 keelingc@hotmail.com Kent Shepherd

Crew 715 Seminole Co PAL (Sanford) Neal Fowler 407-402-8183 nfowler@seminolesheriff.org Bill Litton

Crew 787 Willow Creek Presbyterian Church (Winter Springs) Tu Alex Wright 407-687-3423 wmantis007@aol.com John Lapotaire

Crew 834 LDS Longwood Tu Noah Garrett 407-862-7067 Thomas Dills

Crew 854 Holy Cross Lutheran Church (Lake Mary) Th Lori Dowers 407 333 8036 ldowers@cfl.rr.com Ron Blaisdell

Team 85 LDS Lake Mary We Ed Gaertner 407-695-5255 emailallemail@gmail.com Jim Robertson

Team 504 LDS Sanford We Chris Keeling 407-701-8140 keelingc@hotmail.com Kent Shepherd

Team 834 LDS Longwood (Lake Mary) Tu David Nielsen 407-869-4123 Thomas Dills

Post 212 Longwood PD Th Channing Walton (407) 260-3400 cwalton@longwoodfl.org Not Assigned

Post 516 Sanford PD Th Josh Memminger 407-688-5070 Joshua.Memminger@Sanfordfl.gov Pete Thompson

Post 517 Seminole County PD Th Keith Betham 407-474-4840 kbetham@seminolesheriff.org Pete Thompson

Post 596 COPS Center Altamonte Springs Mall Th Tony VanCleve 407-571-8291 abvancleave@altamonte.org Not Assigned

Post 708 Winter Springs PD We Nick Romano 407-340-4482 nromano@winterspringsfl.org Not Assigned
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